	2003 ocket No.: 126885-1002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
10200.	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis C. Price 2-3-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Lock Security Company, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	10
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6725 Leopard Street
	City: Corpus Christi State: TX Zip: 7840
Execution Date: October 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
10/154,431	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
	s attached? Yes No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 In Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 In Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Included to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth T. Emanuelson Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Street Address: 3000 Thanksgiving Tower 1601 Elm Street City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Included to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

dil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed as of October 10, 2002 by **DENNIS C. PRICE** ("Assignor"), of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, for the benefit of **NEW SECURITY LOCK COMPANY, LTD.** ("Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented an invention entitled "Anti-Pick Mogul Deadlock" (the "Invention"), for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/154,431 (the "Application") has been filed.

WHEREAS, Assignee has entered into a Royalty Agreement (the "Royalty Agreement") on February 8, 2002 with Dennis C. Price relating to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee (i) the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any and all patents which may be granted in connection therewith in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests that the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT
PRICE TO
NEW SECURITY LOCK COMPANY, LTD.
OCTOBER 2002
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0133 IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the date and year first above written.

By:

Dennis C. Price, Individual

"ASSIGNOR"

NEW SECURITY LOCK COMPANY, LTD. (a Texas limited partnership)

By:

Its General Partner
JIM CAMERON, INC.

(a Texas business corporation)

Ву:

lames R. Cameron, President

"ASSIGNEE"

ASSIGNMENT
PRICE TO
NEW SECURITY LOCK COMPANY, LTD.
OCTOBER 2002
Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0134